

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2024/03 16

23rd March, 2024

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure -"A", a copy of the press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover **Executive Vice President** & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office: Maruti Suzuki India Llmited. 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070, India Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 Email Id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzukl India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721-30, Fax: 0124-2341304 | Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot no.1, Phase- 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Press Release

Maruti Suzuki takes up stake in machine learning & artificial intelligence-based startup

- To invest over INR 1.99 crore in Amlgo Labs Private Limited
 - Second investment in a start-up by Maruti Suzuki
- Aligned with the Government's #StartUpIndia initiative

New Delhi, 23 March 2024: Maruti Suzuki India Limited has announced investment of over INR 1.99 crore in Amlgo Labs Private Limited, a technology-led startup. The startup operates in the area of data analytics, cloud engineering, Machine Learning (ML) and Artificial Intelligence (AI), to assist companies in data-driven decision making. With this, Maruti Suzuki will own an equity stake of over 6.44% in the startup.

The investment is being made through the Maruti Suzuki Innovation Fund, an initiative to undertake strategic investments in startups which exhibit high levels of technological innovation.

This is the second such investment by the Company. Earlier to this, the Company invested in Sociograph Solutions Private Limited in June 2022.

Mr. Hisashi Takeuchi, Managing Director & CEO, Maruti Suzuki India Limited said, "We have been working with startups since 2019, as a part of the Maruti Suzuki Innovation program. Aligned with the Government's #StartUpIndia initiative, we are actively working to help strengthen the startup ecosystem and encourage innovation to develop solutions relevant to the automobile industry. Our investment in Amlgo Labs Private Limited will help us to further strengthen quality of new models, using advanced analytics and machine learning."

Mr. Ajay Yadav, Founder, Amlgo Labs Private Limited said, "Our collaboration with Maruti Suzuki has proven to be fruitful, helping our company augment and scale up operations. Combining our expertise in Data Analytics, Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence based solutions, with mentorship and networking opportunities offered by Maruti Suzuki, we will be able to further refine our offering."

About Amlgo Labs Private Limited:

Amlgo Labs is an Advanced Analytics, Machine Learning, Artificial Intelligence and Big Data solutions implementation Company with offices in Gurugram & Bangalore in India and Delaware, USA. Amlgo Labs started its journey in July 2017. Since then, the Company has been offering analytics-based solutions to organizations helping them improve their business through data-driven insights.